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Matilda Sanders

From: - Jennifer Gunter [jennifer@fostermalish.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2006 4:16 PM
To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Kay Flynn; Kimberley Pena
Subject: RE: Docket No. 050863-TP; In Re: dPi Teleconnect, L.L.C. v. BellSouth
Telecommunications, Inc. CMP
Attachments: TRO.verif.exhibits.pdf.pdf COoM
' CTR ____
i ECR ___
TRO.verif.ex GCL
lits.pdf.pdf (7¢ T
Sorry about that. See attached and let me know if you need anything else.OPC __
Jennifer RCA.MNNNM
SCR __
————— Original Message----- SGA .
From: Filings@psc.state.fl.us [mailto:Filings@PSC.STATE.FL.US] 1
Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2006 2:43 PM SEC -l-—~
To: Jennifer Gunter Cﬂ?ié;j f?

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Kay Flynn; Kimberley Pena
Subject: RE: Docket No. 050863-TP; In Re: dPi Teleconnect, L.L.C. v.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Ms. Gunter, we cannot accept this electronic filing as submitted. The cover letter and
Motion for Emergency Relief, signed verification, Exhibits A-C must be combined in the
document with the filing (see e-filing requirements on our Website).

Please combine the documents, and resubmit this document for filing.
If you have any questions on this, please call:

Matilda Sanders
850-413-6752
msanders@psc.state.fl.us

————— Original Message-----
From: Jennifer Gunter [mailto: jennlfer@fostermallsh com]

Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2006 3:44 PM

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us
Subject: Docket No. 050863-TP; In Re: dPi Teleconnect, L.L.C. v.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Please find attached dri's

My attorney needs this set for an immediate hearing. Please call if you have any questions.
Thank you for your assistance.

<<PSC Ltr.7-20-06.pdf.pdf>> <<TRO.7-20-06.pdf.pdf>> <<Verification.Bolinger.other
states.7-20-06.pdf>> <<Exhibit A.pdf>> <<Exhibit B.pdf>> <<Exhibit C.pdf>>

Jennifer L. Gunter, CP

Paralegal ey T
Foster Malish Blair & Cowan, LLP ROCUMINT NUMBER-LA
1403 West Sixth Street

Austin, TX 78703 oeL 15 JuLad s

(512) 476-8591

COMMISSION CLERK

FPSC-C
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(512) 477-8657/fax

jennifer@fostermalish.com

This e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named
herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited.
If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify me at (512) 476-8591 and
permanently delete the original and any copy of any e-mail and any printout thereof.



FOSTER MALISH BLAIR & COWAN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
Jenifer L. Gunter, CP A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
Paralegal 1403 WEST SIXTH STREET jenrifer@fostermalish.com
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78703
(512) 476-8591
FAX: (512) A77-8657
www.fostermalish.com

July 20, 2006

Via Electronic Filing

Docketing Division

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Docket No. 050863-TP; In Re: dPi Teleconnect, L.L.C. v. BellSouth Telecommunications,
Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find dPi’s Motion for Emergency Relief (Temporary Restraining Order and
Temporary Injunction). Please file this motion and return a file-marked copy via e-mail or fax to
(512) 477-8657. *This needs to be set for an immediate hearing. Please call me if this will be a

problem.

Thank you for your time and assistance. If you should have any questions, please do not
hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

J eﬁ%ﬁ; Gunter, CP

Paralegal
Enclosures
cc: Via CM.R.R.R.
Manuel A. Gurdian, Attorney | Andrew Shore, Senior Regulatory Counsel
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
150 South Monroe Street, Room 400 675 West Peachtree Street, Suite 4300
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Atlanta, Georgia 30375
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: DOCKET NO. 050863-TP

dPi Teleconnect, L.L.C. v.
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

dPi's MOTION FOR EMERGENCY RELIEF (TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER

AND TEMPORARY INJUNCTION)
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY..cccoostiaisarerassossensorsasessasasascares wessaonearaonen w1
BACKGROUND/FACTS . , . 1
ANALYSIS: dPi IS ENTITLED TO EMERGENCY RELIEF..... 3
A. dPi has a substantial likelihood of success on the merits 3
B. dPi faces imminent harm if injunctive relief is not granted......ccocccccissssasrnss 4

C. The threatened injury to dPi outweighs any threatened harm to BellSouth from
preserving the status quo........ e 5

D. Injunctive relief is necessary; without it dPi faces wrongful and irreparably
damaging suspension and termination....... - 5

CONCLUSION AND PRAYER FOR RELIEF .....co.cce . 6




BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: ) DOCKET NO. 050863-TP
)

dPi Teleconnect, L.L.C. v. )

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. )

dPi=s MOTION FOR EMERGENCY RELIEF ( IfEMi’ORARY RESTRAINING ORDER

AND TEMPORARY INJUNCTION)

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

1.

dPi ai:peals to the Commission for an order directing Bellsouth to stay all collections
activity relating to the amounts in controversy in this case until the litigation has run its
course. The Commission should do so because this dispute is still pending, and because
Bellsouth agreed prior the commencement of this case that it would in fact hold off on

collections activity Awhile the dispute was pending.

BACKGROUND/FACTS

2.

This case stems from BellSouth’s promotional practices, which in effect require
CLEC:s to overpay for services which BellSouth offers at promotional pricing, then seek
credits to recover the overpayments. In this case, when BellSouth refused to timely process
dPi’s credit requests (taking months instead of days), dPi withheld payment from its bill in

the amount of the credits it expected, and was led to expect by BellSouth employees. Ona

business to business level, the parties agreed that BellSouth would not institute collections

activity against dPi for amounts unpaid equal to the amounts of the credits applied for and in

dispute while the dispute was pending.!

1
Attached as Exhibit A are various emails recognizing the existence of this agreement.

1




On June 7, 2006, the North Carolina Commission entered its initial order in this case.
On or after July 10, 2006, dPi received a BellSouth collections letter dated July 7,
2006, seeking $1,427,996.90 in amounts allegedly owed BellSouth. In the letter, BellSouth

threatened to halt provisioning of dPi’s order processing on July 22, 2006, two days from

" now. A copy of the letter is attached as Exhibit B. dPi’s records reflect that no dPi payments

are past due. In fact, the entire amount claimed “not paid” is tied to promotional credit
amounts that have been in dispute and that are currently being litigated in the various
BellSouth jurisdictions.

To be more particular, in 2004 dPi Teleconnect submitted $1,415,297.31 in
promotional disputes which remain unpaid by BellSouth, but which are the subject. of
litigation (with open docket numbers) in each BellSouth state, including this case. BellSouth
has only credited dPi Teleconnect $398,005.85 for the promotional disputés, leaving a
balance of $1,059,022.16 in dispute.

Assuming, for the sake of argument, BellSouth’s number of $1,427,996.90 to be
correct, the $1,427,996.90, less the $1,059,022.16 in promotion related disputes, less the
$41,730.68 in general billing error disputes which BellSouth shows in its figures, resultsin a
difference between what BellSouth claims is owed and what is disputed of $327,244.08.
However, BellSouth does not appear to have credited dPi’s account with the roughly
$400,000 that dPi recently sent BellSouth.? In other words, after the disputes are accounted

for, all bills have been paid.

2

The recent payments are set out in Exhibit C.




BellSouth earlier agreed not to seek collection of these amounts until final decisions
had been reached in these cases, and put dPi’s account on a “manual override” so as to quash
this kind of continued collections activity.

Now, despite the fact that the dispute is still pending, as evidenced by the filing of
di’i’s Motion for Reconsideration in North Carolina, and that Commission’s solicitation of
comments from BellSouth and Staff on same, BellSouth is taking the position that the money
must be paid immediately on the grounds that the North Carolina Commission’s initial June

7 order in this case is “final and effective” and controls the outcome in all BellSouth states.

ANALYSIS: dPi IS ENTITLED TO EMERGENCY RELIEF

9.

10.

dPi is entitled to emergency injunctive relief in this case because:
1. dPi has a substantial lik_elihood of success on the merits;
2. It faces a substantial threat of irreparable injury without the relief;
3. The thréatened injury to dPi outweighs any threatened harm to BellSouth from a
preservation of the status quo; and
4. Injunctive relief is necessary to prevent the threatened harm.
A. dPi has a substantial likelihood of success on the merits
As noted earlier, BellSouth agreed to postpone further collections activity related to
the amounts in dispute “while the dispute was pending.” It is irrefutable that the dispute is
still pending: the North Carolina Commission is currently evaluating dPi’s Motion for
Reconsideration, and has asked Staff and Bellsouth for comments. Morsover, this agency

has not entered any order which could remotely be called a final order in this particular case.




12.

13.

Consequently, with regards to enforcemént of the agreement to not engage in
collections activity relating to the amounts in dispute while the dispute is pending, dPihasa
substantial likelihood of prevailing.

B. dPi faces imminent harm if injunctive relief is not granted

BellSouth’s demand letter clearly threatens suspension and termination of service if
dPi does not immediately meet BellSouth’s arbitrary and unreasonable deadline for paying
the requested amounts. See Exhibit B. Any such suspension or termination would seriously
compromise dPi’s ability to process new customer orders, change orders or orders for
suspension or restoral of service. dPi's customers would not be provided telecommunications
services at the rates and quality of service ordinarily provided by dPi, which would have a
serious impact on dPi’s good will with its customers -- especially with those that have signed
up. but face indefinite delay in getting their service turned on. Furthermore, dPi serves credit
challenged customers, and experiences a very high “churn” rate: each month, many, many
customers are disconnected, and replaced by new ones who are sign up in response to dPi’s
marketing. dPi must replace the customers it loses with new ones, or it will face increasing
costs with rapidly decreasing revenues as it is forced to pay BellSouth for those lines it
cannot disconnect, and cannot generate revenue from new customers that it cannot put
online. dPi would quickly sustain irreparable damage and could be put out of business
altogether.

In order to avoid the dire consequences of suspension of service order provisioning
and to allow the parties’ legitimate disputes regarding the ambiguous terms of the

interconnection agreement to proceed to hearing and decision on the merits, injunctive relief




isneeded. Specifically, the Commission should order BellSouth to cease and desist from its
efforts to suspend order provisioning or otherwise affect dPi’s service until this case is
ultimately decided and all appeals/motions for reconsideration exhausted.

C. The threatened injury to dPi outweighs any threatened harm to BellSouth from
preserving the status quo.

14. Maintaining the status quo will not harm BellSouth. dPi is current on its existing
bills. BellSouth will not be harmed by continuing to provide provisioning to dPi for the
duration of this dispute. As shown above, dPi, on the other hand, will quickly sustain
irreparable damage if it is disconnected or otherwise unable to provision its customers’
accounts and could be put out of business altogether.

D. Injunctive relief is necessary; without it dPi faces wrongful and irreparably
damaging suspension and termination.

15. Injunctive relief is necessary because BellSouth has threatened to suspend or
terminate dPi’s provisioning unless dPi meets an arbitrary and unreasonable deadline for
paying the deposit.

CONCLUSION AND PRAYER FOR RELIEF
Because this dispute is still pending, and because BellSouth agreed not to pursue collections

actions relating to amounts connected with th1s dispute, de respectfully requests:

16. A temporary order be issued immediately that directs BellSouth to cease and desist
from its threatened action to discontinue service order provisioning during the
pendency of this proceeding and that this temporary order continue in full force and
effect until such time as a ruling can be made after a full hearing may be held on this

matter concerning the agreement not to pursue collections action during the pendency




17.

of the dispute; and

dPi be awarded any other and further legal and equitable reliefto which it is entitled.

Respectfully submitted,

Christopher Malish

Texas Bar No. 00791164

Foster Malish Blair & Cowan, L.L.P.
1403 West Sixth Street '
Austin, Texas 78703

(512) 476-8591

(512) 477-8657/fax

By : /s/ Christopher Malish
Attorneys for dPi Teleconnect, L.L.C.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1hereby certify that I have this the 20th day of July, 2006, served a true and correct‘copy
of the foregoing via certified mail, return receipt requested, to the following:

Manuel A. Gurdian, Attorney
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
150 South Monroe Street, Room 400
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Andrew Shore, Senior Regulatory Counsel
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

675 West Peachtree Street, Suite 4300
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

/s/ Christopher Malish
Christopher Malish




YERIFICATION

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

On this day, Brian Bolinger, Vice-President of Legal Affairs for dPi Teleconnect,
L.L.C..(dPi”), appeared before me, the undersigned notary public, and, after I administered an oath
to him, upon his cath, said he had read dPi’s Motion for Emergency Relief (Temporary Restraining
Order and Temporary Injunction) against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., and the attachments
thereto, and the factual assertions are within his personal knowledge, and are true and correct.

%/W

“Brian BolingéF,
Vice-President of Legal Affairs for dPi
Teleconnect, L.L.C.

1t
SWORN TG AND SUBSCRIBED before me by Brian Bolinger on the 20 day of July,
2006. —_—

Notary Pubhcm -ﬁ %or the State of Texas

S, REBECCA SPILLMAN
$.s,

"“" Notary Public, Stats of Texas
My Commission Explras
February 28, 2010




Message Pagel of 2

Malish, Chris

‘From:  Shore, Andrew [Andrew.Shore@BellSouth,COM]

Sent:  Wednesday, July 18, 2006 10:08 AM
. Tet . Malish, Chris; Difts, Carmen, Edward L. Rankin ]Il (Business Fax) . -

Ceo; Bailey, Dwight; Mangina, Lelsa G Paiterson, Gary D; BBoImger@dplteleconnec‘r_cam
Subject; RE: Belisouth dP] wrongful provnsnomng out off .

© P e e o4 b4 4

Chris,
" This will respond to your correspondence below and follow-up on the other e-maiis we have exchanged yestergay
and oday. '

As you know, BellSouth's contract with dPi allows. BellSouth to take specified gotions if dFj fafls {o-pay BeliSolith

for services rendered There is no question that the services have been rendered, dPj cldimed that it was enfitied

to certaln promotional credits that would offset the amounts due.BeliSouth, and kfiled complaints with several .
state commissions, -We agreed that we would hold all but NC Ir: abeyance pending the outcome'in NC, and that

the NC outcome-wotlld be applicable reglon wide. BeliSouth mﬁegwﬂﬂﬂmmm% %
confractual remedies while the dispute wes pending. _ i i

The NC Commission.issued an Order in BeliSouth's favor. That Order is final and effective. As you set forth ch:'s
position, dP] claims that it sfill does not have to-pay and BellSouth should not enforce is- contractual remedies for
non-payment because the NC ltijgation is not complete. To the contrary, the NC order i is effecfive.

BeltSouth has sought to work cooperatively with dPi and we will, of course, .continue to do so. We cannof,
however, simply et & growing receivable go unpaid now thatthe NG Co mrnissmn has ruled that we are eniitled 1o
the payments that dP} is wrongfully withholding. We are open to discussing this matier with-dPi further and would
much prefer to work this out-between the parties. | understand that there is some disagreement as to the exact
amount owed and am very hopsfu| that our respective clients tan reconcile those figures,

"I ook forward to hearing from you and to hopefully resolving this issue without the need fo ask state ;:oﬁamiss[ons
. {0 devote scarce resources to an issue that is clearly set forth In the patties' confract. « ' _

Andrew

~—-QOriginal Message-—
Froni; Malish, Chris [mailto; mnsmalish@FOSTEiMALISH.com}

Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2006 1:16 PM
To: Shore, Andrew; Ditta, Carmen; Edward L. Rankin IT {Business Fax) :

Cc: Bailey, Dwight; Mangina, Lelsa G; Patterson, Gary D; BBollnger@dplteleconnect.com .
Subjerst: Belisouth dPI wmngful provxsnoning cut off _

Dear Andrew: - _
Tried to call and lefta cduple of messages for you. -

Onor after July 10, dPi received a BellSouth collections letier daied JuIy 7 seelcmg 51,427, 996.90
in amounts allegedly owed BellSouth, and threatening 1o terminate provisioning by July 22
Please see my letter, attached, for more detzils and supporting documents. There appears to be
some kind of mistake here. Bellsouth previously agreed that it would not be seeking collections
related to the amounts of these promotional disputes, and Bellsouth put some kind of “manual

" override” into its systém 1o suppress this kind of collections activity. That “manual override™
appears to have slipped off. Can we please get it reinstated by July 20, before dZPI has to file for

b e - —

A

TAninnng



Message " Page20f2

emergencyrelref attheverious PUCs 1o ;p:«evént-d?i"s pre\&sianihg from -‘being;wmng'ﬁﬂly;- put -

off? '
I'm copying these at Bellsouth who might have some insight into this situation.

o ChrisMialish e e
Fopter Malish Blair & Cowan, LLP : ' T
1403 West §ixth Street ' ’ :
Austin, Texgs 75703
(512)476-R551 fvnice
(512)477-855T/fax

TMPORTANTNOTICE:

This messageis infeniied enly far the use of the fndividua] or enfify towhici.is Addressed and
Thay.gontain infoimation that s ;priviléged, confidéntial and exempt from-disclosyre under

applicgbleilavy. X you fave 1eceived fhildmessage:in error, you dfe hereby nofified it we do not '
-sonsenttoatny reading; disssminafion; digtribution or.copying of this message. IFyon hdve
Teoeived tHis pammunication in-prror, ‘please notify the sender immeifiately and destioy the

2N ”e

trangmitted] Hiformation.

Skt

The Information ‘ransmitted is intended only.for the parson or entity to which It is addressed and may contain
ronfidential;. proprietary, and/or;priviieged matexial, Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of; or
taking of any action dn reliance upen tls inforation by persons-or entities other than the intended recipieritils
‘prohibited. If you recelved thi in error, . please contact the'sender and delete the material from all computers.

162
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. From: Lund, Steve [malito:Stevel und@Bel|South:com]
Sent: Tuesday, Decsmber 21, 2004 10:23 AM
Te: Bolinger, Brian
_Gci-Beaple, Kristy ; Manging, less @ 'Lund, Steve
- Sufject: RE: 4P TElsmonnet Promationals Subrmitted

Brian,

She informed me hizt thefatters are automatically gensrated-tobe sent nut

" TIPTTelEsonmeCERAd SpADHE Pitss
been.handled, Rightnbw Kristy Seagls is
group, L o .
+ . .. Lt . . o .

List.mieknow ff vy have ;_'f'dﬂufé;,x_:enasms- While L:slsa ls out on vagation,

- BtevenLung
2057 14-T858 -

b

THE nferraton Shansa e en
confidential; prprstaty, and/orptiflienie materis], Aty review,
‘ArEy godon in:reliance Upon s infeormation byypersans,orientifies:the

ressiv)

BLHIE:otes e their atcoitnts ot i dmatorheld them unil the 560K in'premo
'nqunenﬁy reviewthass.charges and will pet-back-with the Bllling & Ooliections

fhe service Tep that hendles your-ascount.

After tafling-with you-prithe phenetpday, l.ialked with-Rubeye Haskins, who is
in cistemans with past due-aeepints, -butthat.- .

fional disputes have

i 5 iEehited nly forhe mmsen-prisnityto which i lordessad andl by zontaln
relransmission,- disseminktiot prother use of ortaking
orthan His jitentigd renipienitls protibied, I you

“receivedihis: inlanifn}gp};aﬁe'éénﬁﬁﬁﬁglﬁeﬁﬁerand deleteithe migterial from.all compiters, 162

- 7/13/20066
g ————— ——— s - —— S e oo £+ .
, .
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~ Message " rage l or3

Lisa Hinojosé

From: ”Boimgar. Brlan Ibrxan 'bnhngerr@dpﬁeieconnectcnm]
Sent:  Thursday, July 13,2006 1 qQ PM '

To: Malish, -Ghris : .
Subject: FW: dPi Teleconnect Promotionals Submitted

St e mm—— ———oty s fh— own S g b mre e amem es aeay e oot s s

FYl
Brian A, Bolinger .
Vice Prasident of Legal Affsjrs . .
-dPI Teleconnech, LLGC ‘ ' - ‘
2567.18J) Freeyay, Suite 225- . . , .
" Dallas, TX 75284 o

. (972) 488-5500 ext. 4018

Th]s messagecomams PRMLEGEDand nommmmu_ h{umﬁﬁmﬁaﬂs in‘bndsﬁ nn!yiar use byhe named Teaipimpt Fypi are: n::hihe rﬁmadmm ‘At
-disclosurs, ﬂissamlrzaﬁpn, uracﬂon basedvn%amﬁmmsﬂfw; mssageismm“mhbd' 4n such case please mﬂfynssand deéwuy audadelate gl cpwﬁwfdﬂis

{ransmisgibih.

Qg Message—— S
- From:.Lund, $teve Tmalto! ﬁa@-Lﬂnd@Beﬂwuﬂ'l ::am]
. ‘Beits. Friday, Janvary2L; 2095‘8 zzm R

Tp: Bolinger, Beian - ,

Ec: stavelund@helisouth, corn.”

Subgecl':, RE' P Te]eoonned: Prammﬁar;alsﬁubmifced

Brian,

" This was. another sltomatic. le.‘.ter ﬂvat“was SEnt out, Yoo amuﬁfn‘sm manua! evemde. Whlch maanaiEPi will nét
experj Bnce: any. interrup‘dans infHelr. semﬁce»unw firrfher. naﬁce. } ﬁahm e @wma’a@ns !ssua;s §tm :bemg »mvesﬁgaied By

Keisty Seagls.”

Thanks,
Steven ,
——-Original Message-— .

Frori: Bofligar, Bilan [mﬁﬂtavBB@lingan@dpwelemnnemwmj

Senits Pufsday, Jnuaty-2l;, 2005 1485 AW . A

To Lund,. Bevey Bzahm_ﬂ,m Brisif;. . S . . ,
Ce: Mangihd, Lelss @; Alagar: Maxiie:P . . .
Subjects BE: dpl Telacennect: Pmmmmsnais Slﬂbm!ﬂ;ed "

" . Imperiante: High

StBVe

dPi Teleconnect has again reneived some démand fetishs, Ibelieveiatwe oW h‘aVS a}a@mmma‘tety 670,060 i
oredits.fhat we have appliedfor, but Wave.yet 4o recsive. Plaasgé:canfitm that BeliStutlihas nodntstitisn of .
lnten-uptirrg serv!f:e tn our customers cr plaoing an embparge’ m‘rdF’i 'Feleconnsc::umm Bici] Issue*:s:ﬁéswl\/ad

FE T R T s L R R

Thank you.

" Brian A. Bolinger
Vice Presidant Legal Affairs
dPi TeleGonnect; LLC
2087 | BJ Freeway, Suite 225

7/13/2006



~ Message ) Yagelors
" Dallas, Texss 75234

Telephone: 972-488-5500 %4018

Fax pr2-496-0188 T S

. =—==<Driginal Message——
. From: Lund, Steve [malito: Steve.l_und@BeHSouﬂu.mmj

Sent: Wednesday, November 24, 2004 11 B2. AM

ot Bolinger, Brian + .
- Perdelsa; ManglnaiMaaQina,_Lelsa_El,_Lm.SteMe,.IﬂaxiniALQQIIA\EQEL Maxms B o e e
, su};;ect: RE: HPi ualeqonnect?mme’ctmnals Subm‘ﬂiad ] ) .

. Brian.

J have spoken fp Leisa® Manglnaand lether }mowﬂxaf we have reosived approx S::Dk in dlsput&;,
- which will 'Emove yeur acegufitsfrom. amr cmlleei'iens pmcesses. K yau hava«any‘fumer quesﬁons,

: _‘pIEase call meat 2@517‘1%7358 o R

.T‘hamks,
ﬂtsven

' -—-Qﬁginal Masage--—-

Fromt Bollnger; Brtarr{maﬂthBbIlngﬁr@»ﬂPJta’lmnnectmnﬂ

- Senti Wegnesday, ‘November‘24, 2@2}?}4‘&*30 &M ..
TIBI L‘Uﬂd Steya R L 5 ) - .
-Subject: ANy GIPlTalawnnesthmoﬁmals Submlﬁad L -
Empoﬂﬁnce' Migh - . . "

Steve

If accardanueawith aun namveraaﬁm, harssﬁs:élbﬁﬁﬂae mmﬁ'a’naﬁan 'tbar- *been prowded o .
BellSouth witly regardipour: ﬁmmtﬁhana]" HEH i Mlmfﬁemméftstshbuld Havebeean appﬁed o

our acepunt by naw. | wm‘giv.e’ysua m’llshmrﬂir fouisouss. .

Thank you.

. Biian A. Bolimger

Vise PraslisfitLegsl Ma:rs

dP! Felebannecf, LlECT

3597 LBY Frebway, Sulfe: 225 -
Délias, Texas 75284 :
Télephone: 9?248&5500 x4@‘1 B
Fax: O72:405-0158 :

-—~OrlgmaT Mesgagpee '
From! procegsing [maﬂtu.pmuesslng@}wsiﬂceyjtelewm mmg
Sents Wedhesdey, November 24; 2808 u-zz A0 K
'Ib: Shoihear@spietonnestcomn

Subjecﬁz Promotiohalt: sutam‘rﬁteﬁ

_Heewimtyounsedseh Seve . c ... ... .. .. .. ..

Steve Watson
P.0. Box 34474

Pensacola, Fl 32507

678.528.6692 (Office)

£78.388,0865 (Fax)

888.25D.68057 {Toll Free) . .
850.748.2344 (moblle) S : '

7/13/2006 - | S




' ‘swatson@lostkevislecom .com

AR

“TTherformation i'mnsmltted is intended enly for the,

rage 5 013

person-er entityto which It is addrassed

. Ahd'may: mmzln E:Bnﬁdentlr':ﬂ; fprra%:etam and/or privi

leged: meterial. Anyreview, . . .
5.of, or feidng.of any actien in réllance.yponthis
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DPITBI.EGONNECT I.ZLC
David B. Dorwart

‘President/CEO

2097 LB Freeway, Smte 205

_Dallus, Fexas 75234

QUR RECORDS INDICATE ‘IHA’J." A4S OF 7/7/20.56. WEHANE NDTRE@EWEE TAYNERT Qﬂ

. ${,424.04519 FOR DPT TELECONNECT LLL. JF PAYMENT OF THIS AMBUNT *ISNGW
RECBIVED'BY 712212006, REQUESTS ROR ADDITIONAL SEKVICES "WILLBEREFDSED. .
ALSD, PAYMENTS AREEXFECTED POB, ANYCURREH‘ GWGBS ‘IHA-‘I’IW'BEGOW .

'PAST DUE BY 7/22/2006 .

YOUR-END USERS' mwcwamnﬁmrmww mmssym or'smmxms’f
DUE CHARGES IS JHECEIVED BY 8/6/2005

© IFYOUREND USERS' SERVICE. EmmWMFORNON-PM OFPAST DUE
CHARGES, A FESTORAL FEE WILL APRLY FOR EACE BRI USER ACCOUNT UPOR
RESTORAL OF SERVICE. THIS'MAYBETHE ONLY WRITTEN NOTIFICATION ¥OU
RECEIVE. N ADDITION, FURTHUR NOTICE MAY NOT BE GIVEN BEHORE DISOONTNUNG

SERVICE IF & CHECKIS DISHONORED.

IF YOU HAVE FAID ¥OUR. BILL SINGE THIS NDTICE WAS PREPARED rmm APCERT: OUR
THANKS AND DISREGARD THIS NOTICE. - o |

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 1«500-372-3116 .

Aocoumt Representative  ++ - ¢ s
. - Y
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CRIS/Oraile Aging Suiimsry

712006
’ _(Juxﬁumr .BAN

nmmbnum ) .
PITELECONNECT LLC 303QU68353453

“PITELECONNECT LLC S61QU6B453453

PITELECONNECT LIC 9040958453453
FITELECONNECT LLC 705QY68453453
TITELECOMNECT LIC 770Q963451453
PLTELECONNECTLIC S02Q968451453

FITELECONNECTLLC 3150968453453

I TELBOONNECT LLC ‘501QP63453453
T TELECUNNECT LLC 704968453453

PITELECONNECT L1C BO3QG6453453

RITELECONNECTIIC 7700830838838
JPI TELECONNECT UL 6)5QRBEA17437
PUTELEODNRECT LiC 5610888437437
PITELECONNECTLLC BO38B8437437
I TELECONNECT LIC 706QR88437437

YWITELECONNECT LUC J05Q888437437 .

IFITELEOONNECT ULC S4Q8B8437437
) TELECONNECT LG 228Q8884374%7
YPITELECONNECT LLC T4QB8§437437
SFITELECONNECTLLC 318QR97979979

IPITELECONNECTLLC 770Q888437437 -
S TELECONNECTLLC 205Q889A37437

O
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+ Codrrent

-$410,00
1613 -
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S1d3, 11568

$d0ia7
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S1592%.51
S6.00
$43,026.46
$19,243.58
SZ67;53L38

- $AIiHTES

$6.08

S36A120145
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RECENT-PAYMBNTS BY dPi

TOTAL §100323.99

TOTAL $109109.56

TOTAL $201737.47

Showing date, BAN, and amount
7/11/06;

» CE 75344 7049968453453~ &"7237.25 e e B e
CK 75345  706Q888437439 $2465.38
CK 75343  704Q888437437 $70161.27
CK 75342  305Q968453453 $410.09 .
6/27/06; - . :
CK 75278.  904Q068453453 §3030.93
CK 75278  803Q966453453 $12625.95
CK 75277  770Q968453483 . $7051.40
CK 75296 . 706Q068453453 2998028 -
CK 75275  704Q068453458 - $11122,zp
CK 76274 - 601Q968453453 . $3256:83 "
CK 75273  502Q568453453 $10806.84
CK752727. 318Q968453453 $4526.37
CK752’71 318Q897579978 $26708.76

- 6/13/06 - :

CK 75013  205Q888437437  $6620.77

' CK75014  228Q888437437 $11000.70
CRK 75015  305Q888437437  $272.59
CK 75016 - - 305Q068453453 $556.96
CK 75017  31BQ897979579 $47557.64
CK 75018  318Q968453443 ©  $9138.71
CK 75019  502Q888437437 $19155.46
CK 75020  502Q068453453 $12996.09
CK 75021 - 561Q888437437 $1003.77 -
CK 75022  561Q968453453 $1768.91
CK 75023  601Q968453433 $8433,32
CK 75024  615Q888437437  $24376.83
CK 75025  704Q888437437 $5549.63
CK 75026  704Q968453453 $10613.37
CK 75027 - 706Q888437437.  $3840.23 .
CK 75028  706Q968453453 ~ $4202.46
CK 75020  770Q883437437 $40.63
CK 75030  803Q888437437 $10183.90

‘CK 75031  803Q968453453 $12968.27
CK 75032  904Q888437437 $7739.15
CK 75033  904Q568453453 $3705.88



5/12/06

CK 74785

CK 74772,  205Q8B8437437
CE 74773 2280888437437
| CK74TH 3050888437437
o = G GAFTS——35R06RITI4EE- -
CK 74776  318Q06B453453
CR 74777 . 5020888437437
CK 74778  502Q06B453453
(R.74779 . 5610068453453
COR 74780 8010068453453
OK 74781 61SQBBB4B7437
CE 74782 7040068453453
CK 74783 JDGQB88UIT3T
CR74784  “TOBQO68453453

8&3Q88843’74a7 .

$10584.75
$2286.26
$102.40

36070.,31
$10138,55
B6030.75
$293p.63
91882:63
 B95173:84
31162274
$1877.20
493466
$15407 82
TOIAL £100100.64




